County of **CAMDEN** State of Missouri

1 Court Circle NW, Suite 1 Camdenton, Missouri 65020

CAMDEN COUNTY COMMISSION

Presiding CommissionerIke Skelton

James Gohagan Office of the

Commission Clerk
Rowland Todd

2nd District Commissioner Steve Dougan

1st District Commissioner

---INVITATION TO BID---

The Camden County Commission is accepting bids for various concrete projects and renovations needed around the Camden County Campus. This scope of work includes replacement of concrete steps leading to the Sheriff's Department (facing the Commission Office), replacement of concrete steps between the Sheriff's Department and Justice Center (leading to the jail visitor parking), removal of concrete step at the old entrance of the Administration Building (front of the old courthouse)—this step needs replaced with a concrete ramp, and pouring of new concrete pad and steps located at the employee (back) entrance of the Public Administrator's Office. All concrete poured must be properly sealed. Bidders must include the concrete grade they will use for all projects.

Interested bidders may contact the Maintenance Supervisor, Eddie Eidson, at 573-216-5155 to schedule a time to view each project location and need or discuss in detail what is needed from the bidder.

Sealed bids must be in the hands of Rowland A. Todd, County Clerk, by 10:00 A.M. April 3, 2025. **One original and four (4) copies** of the bid must be submitted to the following address:

Rowland A. Todd- Camden County Clerk 1 Court Circle NW, Ste 2 Camdenton, MO 65020

The outer envelope shall be marked in the lower left hand corner "250403 Campus Concrete **Projects**" with the name of the company submitting the bid.

The Camden County Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids submitted. The Camden County Commission has the right to accept the best and lowest bid submitted.

Camden County Commission